
Welcome! We are excited to welcome you and your students as they transition to Derby High
School. We want this transition to be as special and successful as possible. A ton of information
will be given to you over the next few weeks, but this can serve as a tool to know who to
contact at Derby High School.

Your student will meet and develop relationships with the high school staff in the first semester.
It can be overwhelming. Some important points of contact are below. Please feel free to use
these contacts until your case manager is assigned. You will receive a letter in the mail soon
with your case manager assignment!

Person Title Email

Shawn Bennett 9th Grade Asst Principal sbennett@usd260.com

Cheryl Parks SPED Assistant Principal cparks@usd260.com

Shawn Pearson SPED Department Head spearson@usd260.com

Jen Nulik SPED Department Head jnulik@usd260.com

Jordyn Baker 11-12 grade School Psychologist jbaker@usd260.com

Shayleigh Allison 9-10 grade School Psychologist sallison@usd260.com

Jamie Ramirez SPED School Social Worker jramirez@usd260.com

Sara Zerener SPED School Social Worker szerener@usd260.com

Stacie Hadley 9th Grade 504 Coordinator shadley@usd260.com

Christy HIggenbothan School Nurse chiggenbotham@usd260.com

Ashlee McCoy Speech Language Pathologist amccoy@usd260.com


